

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2466/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/01/2007 in WP No.1142/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S GODREJ SARA LEE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMR.KERALA VAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Manohar Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the
unserved respondents.However, Office is directed to intimate the Standing
Counsel for the State of Kerala about their acceptance of
notice and what they are going to do in this matter and to
confirm such communication to the Standing Counsel before 15th
May, 2007.

List the matter on 15th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s

Registrar